

EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant: Mr. R. Bouri

Respondent: My Getaways Limited

Heard at: London South via CVP

On 04 January 2024

Before: Employment Judge T.R. Smith

Representation:-

Claimant: In person

Respondent: Ms Sandiford (counsel)

JUDGMENT

- 1. The following claimant's claims are struck out pursuant to rule 37 (1) (a) of the Employment Tribunals (Constitution and Rules of Procedure) Regulations 2013.
 - 1.1 a claim for a statutory redundancy payment
 - 1.2 any purported freestanding claim based on an alleged breach by the respondent of any legislation introduced by the UK government in respect of covid 19.

Employment Judge T.R.Smith

Date 04 January 2024